

Editor's Comment:

The below mentioned paper is interesting and potentially could be published in JAMB, but in revised version 1 of the manuscript the Authors included only a part of suggestions of the reviewer Edl and none suggestions of reviewer Gam without answers to the comments that have not been included, though the answers to all reviewers comments are compulsory. Moreover in my opinion some additional minor revisions presented below should be made in the revised version of manuscript before acceptance for publication.

In last paragraph of the Abstract a short conclusion should be included.

In keywords list a phrase internally displaced infants should be used instead of IDP.

In "Methodology" chapter the volume of milk and urine collected from each sample as well as the number of replicates of each sample are still lacking.

In "High performance liquid Chromatography (HPLC), Analysis for Aflatoxin M₁" subchapter the concentrations of AFM₁ used to construct the calibration curve are still lacking, moreover last paragraph of this subchapter a phrase AFM₁ instead of AF M₁ should be used.

It is not clear if in the caption of figure 1 the units of concentration should be ng/μL, or μg/mL or μg/L, as the units in the text are different as compared to values in the caption and in the table 1.

The description of table 1. should be corrected as below:

Sample s	No. of samples	No. and (%) of positive samples	Minimal concentration [μg/L]	Maximal concentration [μg/L]	Mean concentration ± SD [μg/L]	Chi square value	P-value
-------------	-------------------	------------------------------------------	------------------------------------	------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------	------------------------	---------

Table 2. should be corrected as below:

Table 2: Occurrence of AFM₁ in breast milk samples of mothers (N=50) in relation to the types of food consumed within 24- 48 hours prior to sample collection.

Consumed foods	No. and (%) of AFM ₁ positive (Yes) or negative (No) samples	Chi square value	P-value
Brabisko/Biski (local food)			
Yes	16 (32.0)	8.245	0.045
No	0 (0.0)		
Rice			
Yes	20 (40.0)	9.123	0.034
No	0 (0.0)		
Cornmeal			
Yes	12 (24.0)	10.233	0.013
No	2 (4.0)		

The references style should be corrected. References must be listed at the end of the manuscript and numbered in the order that they appear in the text – not in alphabetic order. Every cited reference should be indicated in the manuscript text by the reference number in square brackets [].

The references list should be uniform and prepared according to the style of JAMB as in example placed below:

Hilly M, Adams ML, Nelson SC. A study of digit fusion in the mouse embryo. Clin Exp Allergy. 2002;32(4):489-98.

Only the first six authors should be listed followed by et al.

Editor's Details:

Dr. Grzegorz Cieslar

Professor, Department and Clinic of Internal Diseases, Angiology and Physical Medicine, Medical University of Silesia, Poland